Form P10-1594 REV	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	AN PORT TIME TOWN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	2626454 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank F/K/A First National Bank of Boston Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Julius Koch USA, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 387 Church Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	1
Corporation-State	City: New Bedford State: MA Zip: 02745
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement	Other
Execution Date: OCTOBER 29 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,141,326 1,231,973
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached La Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Thomas F. Dunn, Esq. Internal Address: Morse, Barnes-Brown &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Pendleton, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 Trapelo Road	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas F. Dund December 8, 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: dommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

12/17/2003

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0455



FleetBoston Financial

October 29, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Julius Koch USA, Inc

Assignee: The First National Bank of Boston

100 Federal Street Boston, MA. 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 1996

Trademark Registration No. 1,141,326

1,231,973

Recordation Date: 07/25/1996

Reel / Frame: 1484 / 0001

This is to certify that the security interest of First National Bank of Boston in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK F/K/A THE EXEST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer

Central Collateral Services

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 409-5472

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0456